
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3521
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014
INCREASE IN NUMBER OF COACHES
S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to increase number of coaches on Chennai-Mumbai Dadar Express Train introduced or new train to cope up with the heavy rush; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b) At present, there is no proposal to attach additional coaches in 12163/12164 Dadar− Chennai Egmore Express. However, to provide additional connectivity between Chennai and Mumbai, 11073/11074 Lokmanya Tilak Terminus-Chennai Express (weekly) has been announced in Railway Budget 2014-15.
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